

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	15.56 : Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	14.92	sqm	32.06	Rupees thirty two and six paisa only	478.34
2.00	15.7.1 : Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In mud mortar	5.788	cum	412.89	Rupees four hundred and twelve and eighty nine paisa only	2389.81
3.00	15.13.1 : Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead:Of area 3 sq. metres and below	2.00	each	87.67	Rupees eighty seven and sixty seven paisa only	175.34
4.00	od529/2016_2017 : carpenters engaged for repair works	2.00	each	809.67	Rupees eight hundred and nine and sixty seven paisa only	1619.34
5.00	od530/2016_2017 : Man, coolie	6.00	each	611.85	Rupees six hundred and eleven and eighty five paisa only	3671.10
6.00	10.2 : Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	218.00	kg	96.83	Rupees ninety six and eighty three paisa only	21108.94
7.00	od559/2016_2017 : Providing and fixing 18 mm thick block board with commercial ply veneering on both side.fixing on the iron frame with necessary screws etc. iron frame are paid separate.	22.65	sqm	1532.17	Rupees one thousand five hundred and thirty two and seventeen paisa only	34703.65

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
8.00	11.38 : Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of Ist quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	3.40	sqm	1070.54	Rupees one thousand and seventy and fifty four paisa only	3639.84
9.00	11.36 : Providing and fixing I st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer -in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	13.52	sqm	1066.11	Rupees one thousand and sixty six and eleven paisa only	14413.81

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
10.00	21.1.1.1 : Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS : 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing /paneling, C.P. brass/ stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge.(Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately):For fixed portionAnodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS : 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	82.00	kg	508.50	Rupees five hundred and eight and fifty paise only	41697.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
11.00	21.2.1 : Providing and fixing 12 mm thick prelaminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS : 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of Engineer - in- Charge.Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on one side and balancing lamination on other side	9.00	sqm	1182.84	Rupees one thousand one hundred and eighty two and eighty four only	10645.56
12.00	21.3.2 : Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer - in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	12.00	sqm	1437.05	Rupees one thousand four hundred and thirty seven and five paisa only	17244.60

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
13.00	9.122.1 : Providing and fixing to existing door frames.30 mm thick Glas Fibre Reinforced Plastic (FRP) panelled door shutter of required colour and approved brand and manufacture, made with fire - retardant grade unsaturated polyester resin, moulded to 3 mm thick FRP laminate for forming hollow rails and styles, with wooden frame and suitable blocks of seasoned wood inside at required places for fixing of fittings, cast monolithically with 5 mm thick FRP laminate for panels conforming to IS : 14856, including fixing to frames.	4.20	sqm	3130.97	Rupees three thousand one hundred and thirty and ninety seven paisa only	13150.07
14.00	9.76 : Providing and fixing bright finished brass 100 mm mortice latch and lock with 6 levers and a pair of lever handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. complete.	2.00	no	796.50	Rupees seven hundred and ninety six and fifty paisa only	1593.00
15.00	9.97.3 : Providing and fixing aluminium tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised(anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per : 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws complete:200x10 mm	4.00	no	109.00	Rupees one hundred and nine only	436.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
16.00	17.2.1 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required:W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid	1.00	each	4893.53	Rupees four thousand eight hundred and ninety three and fifty three paisa only	4893.53
17.00	50.17.1.4 : Supplying and fixing CP Health faucet good quality including cost of materials and labour charges etc. complete as per the direction of site engineer-in-charge.	1.00	no	757.87	Rupees seven hundred and fifty seven and eighty seven paisa only	757.87
18.00	18.51.1 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms.15 mm nominal bore	1.00	each	705.04	Rupees seven hundred and five and four paisa only	705.04
19.00	17.7.4 : Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400mm with single 15 mm C.P.brass pillar taps	1.00	each	2601.35	Rupees two thousand six hundred and one and thirty five paisa only	2601.35

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
20.00	17.31 : Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	1.00	each	1170.81	Rupees one thousand one hundred and seventy and eighty one paisa only	1170.81
21.00	17.34.1 : Providing and fixing toilet paper holder:C.P. brass	1.00	no	551.59	Rupees five hundred and fifty one and fifty nine paisa only	551.59
22.00	50.17.1.1 : Supplying and fixing Stainless steel soap dish including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	no	66.77	Rupees sixty six and seventy seven paisa only	66.77
23.00	50.17.1.3 : Supplying and fixing CP Towel rod 60cm or nearest available length including cost of materials and labour charges etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-in-charge.	1.00	no	127.74	Rupees one hundred and twenty seven and seventy four paisa only	127.74
24.00	18.53.1 : Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS: 893115 mm nominal bore	1.00	each	680.92	Rupees six hundred and eighty and ninety two paisa only	680.92
25.00	13.61.1 : Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	50.903	sqm	112.22	Rupees one hundred and twelve and twenty two paisa only	5712.33
26.00	13.60.1 : Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	400.394	sqm	120.88	Rupees one hundred and twenty and eighty eight paisa only	48399.63

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Name of Work: Renovation work of various buildings at KVK Ambalavayal						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
27.00	13.46.1 : Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	405.744	sqm	137.49	Rupees one hundred and thirty seven and fourty nine paisa only	55785.74
28.00	50.12.4.1 : Providing and fixing false ceiling with 7.5 mm thick PVC plain panel board ceiling of approved quality in aluminium frame work with necessary screws etc complete (aluminium frame work shall be paid separately)	128.435	sqm	566.28	Rupees three lakh sixty one thousand one hundred and fifty only	72730.17
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						361149.89
Quoted Amount						361150.00
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees three lakh sixty one thousand one hundred and fifty only				

Signature of Tenderer with seal